OPD Information Desk

Communications
Orlando Police Retirees Association
Citizen’s Emergency Hotline
American Red Cross, Orange County
Animal Services
Animal Control (Daytime)
After 11:00 p.m.

Audubon Center for Birds of Prey
Animal Shelter

Humane Society

Pet Shelter

Barnett Park — 4801 W. Colonial Drive

Emergency Management Office

Medical Services
Center For Drug Free Living
Central Receiving Facility
FL Hospital South ER
Health Central Hospital ER
Lakeside Alternatives
Lucerne Hospital ER
ORMC ER

Shelters
Coalition For The Homeless
Orlando Rescue Mission
Salvation Army
People With Special Needs
Dr. Phillips High School

Transportation Services
Amtrak

0008
CSX

0144
Expressway Authority
Greyhound
Lynx Dispatch
Taxi

CITY OF ORLANDO RESOURCE NUMBERS

407-246-2470
321-235-5300
407-246-2474
407-246-4268
407-894-4141

407-352-4395
407-737-2400

407-644-0190
407-877-7387
407-351-7722

407-836-9140

407-245-0010
407-875-3837
407-897-1940
407-296-1152
407-875-3700
407-649-6100
407-841-5231

407-246-0300
407-423-2131
407-423-8581

407-836-3111

1-800-331-

1-800-232-

407-521-2487
407-292-3424
407-422-7922
407-699-9999



Utilities

Orlando Utilities Commission 407-823-9150

Bright House Networks 407-291-2500

People’s Gas 1-877-832-
6747

Sprint United Telephone 1-800-788-
3600

Bell South 1-888-757-
6500

Miscellaneous Services

Ice
Barnett Park 4801 W. Colonial Drive
East Orange County Community Center 12050 E. Colonial Drive
Water
Water will be available at the Orlando Fire Stations at least until
Wednesday, August 18, 2004. Water will be distributed in
quantities of 6-12 oz. bottles per person. Water will be available
at the following locations from 8 am to 6 pm:
Fire Station # 4 900 N. Ferncreek
Fire Station # 11 4911 Gaston Foster
Fire Station # 8 6651 Shoal Creek Drive
Citizens Emergency Hotline 407-246-4268
Hotel Vacancies Hotline 407-354-5555
Orange County Non-Emergency Government 407-836-3111

(Price Gouging, Other Complaints)
Lynx Service Availability 407-841-5969
(This list was issued for all OPD during the Hurricane Charley emergency. We

added a couple. If you know of any more you'd like included, let me know.)
As of 08-16-04



