

## CITY OF ORLANDO RESOURCE NUMBERS

	nformation Desk	407-246-2470
	unications	321-235-5300
Orland	lo Police Retirees Association	407-246-2474
Citizen	n's Emergency Hotline	407-246-4268
Americ	can Red Cross, Orange County	407-894-4141
	l Services	
	Animal Control (Daytime)	407-352-4395
	After 11:00 p.m.	407-737-2400
	Alter 11.00 p.m.	407-737-2400
	Audubon Center for Birds of Prey	407-644-0190
	Animal Shelter	407-877-7387
	Humane Society	407-351-7722
	Pet Shelter	
	Barnett Park – 4801 W. Colonial Drive	
<b>-</b>	Manage Ma	407.000.0440
_	ency Management Office	407-836-9140
Medica	al Services	107.015.0010
	Center For Drug Free Living	407-245-0010
	Central Receiving Facility	407-875-3837
	FL Hospital South ER	407-897-1940
	Health Central Hospital ER	407-296-1152
	Lakeside Alternatives	407-875-3700
	Lucerne Hospital ER	407-649-6100
	ORMC ER	407-841-5231
	URIVIC ER	407-041-0231
Shelte	ro	
SHEILE	Coalition For The Homeless	407-246-0300
	Orlando Rescue Mission	
		407-423-2131
	Salvation Army	407-423-8581
	People With Special Needs	
	Dr. Phillips High School	407-836-3111
Transportation Services		
	Amtrak	1-800-331-
8000		
	CSX	1-800-232-
0144		
	Expressway Authority	407-521-2487
	Greyhound	407-292-3424
	Lynx Dispatch	407-422-7922
	Taxi	407-699-9999
	IUAI	TU1-U33-3333

## Utilities

	Orlando Utilities Commission Bright House Networks People's Gas	407-823-9150 407-291-2500 1-877-832-
6747 3600	Sprint United Telephone	1-800-788-
6500	Bell South	1-888-757-

## Miscellaneous Services

Ice

Barnett Park 4801 W. Colonial Drive East Orange County Community Center 12050 E. Colonial Drive

## Water

Water will be available at the Orlando Fire Stations at least until Wednesday, August 18, 2004. Water will be distributed in quantities of 6-12 oz. bottles per person. Water will be available at the following locations from 8 am to 6 pm:

Fire Station # 4	900 N. Ferncreek
Fire Station # 11	4911 Gaston Foster
Fire Station # 8	6651 Shoal Creek Drive

Citizens Emergency Hotline	407-246-4268
Hotel Vacancies Hotline	407-354-5555
Orange County Non-Emergency Government (Price Gouging, Other Complaints)	407-836-3111
Lynx Service Availability	407-841-5969

(This list was issued for all OPD during the Hurricane Charley emergency. We added a couple. If you know of any more you'd like included, let me know.) As of 08-16-04